## HOW TO DONATE

The National Service Committee ("NSC") of the Catholic Charismatic Renewal is coordinating the \$1.5 million fundraising campaign to cover the \$1.3 million purchase price of The Ark and The Covenant, the closing costs and the initial operating costs. We thank-you for supporting this project to rally the various expressions of the Catholic Charismatic Renewal and to respond to Pope Francis' commission for the Renewal to bring the charismatic gifts to the heart of the Church and for carrying out the New Evangelization.

## **Donation Instructions**

- 1. NSC Is Coordinating the Fundraising Effort on Behalf of the Renewal Worldwide. The NSC has opened a special purpose bank account with Wells Fargo for depositing all funds raised for the purchase of The Ark and the Dove.
- 2. Formation of New Nonprofit. Assuming sufficient funds have been raised by October 20, 2015, the NSC will take steps to form a new nonprofit, a 501(c)(3) corporation designated by the Internal Revenue Service. The Board of Directors of this new nonprofit will be comprised of leaders of supporting organizations and other key individuals in the Catholic Charismatic Renewal worldwide.
- 3. **NSC Assignment of Purchase Agreement and Transfer of Funds to New Nonprofit.** Prior to the closing scheduled for late December 2015, the NSC will assign the purchase agreement for The Ark and The Dove to the new nonprofit, and transfer all funds raised for this purpose.
- 4. **Refund of Donations if Purchase Agreement Is Terminated.** In the event insufficient funds are raised by October 20, 2015, then the NSC will take steps to terminate the purchase agreement and return all donated funds shortly thereafter.
- 5. **Donation Form Instructions.** Please send completed page 2 of this Donation Form and along with your donation to: The Ark and The Dove, c/o National Service Committee, Chariscenter USA, PO Box 628, Locust Grove, VA 22509-0628, USA.
- 6. **Checks.** Make checks payable to the National Service Committee and indicate "The Ark and The Dove" in the memo line of the check.
- 7. **Donations Preferred Over Pledges.** Although pledges for future donations to The Ark and The Dove are welcomed, cash donations are preferred at this time given the need to fund the purchase of the property.
- 8. **Donations of Marketable Securities.** Donations of marketable securities are acceptable please contact the NSC for handling of such donations in a timely manner such the securities can be sold prior to closing.
- 9. **Donation Acknowledgements.** Acknowledgements (receipts for tax purposes) of donations will be sent after October 20, 2015, assuming that fundraising is sufficient to ensure closing of the purchase.
- 10. **Online Donations Using Credit Cards.** After formation of new nonprofit, donations will be able to be made online using VISA or MasterCard at <u>www.TheArkAndTheDoveWorldwide.org</u>.
- Questions Regarding Donations. Please contact Johnny Bertucci with questions pertaining to donations at: Phone (504) 220-4614, or email: Johnny@TheArkAndTheDoveWorldwide.org.

## THE ARK AND THE DOVE

## **DONATION FORM**

Please mail a completed copy of this form with your check to the National Service Committee (NSC) or donate online at <u>www.TheArkAndTheDoveWorldwide.org</u> using a VISA or MasterCard. Please call for wire instructions if that is how you prefer to donate.

This donation is being made by an (check one)			Individual	Organization		
Name:						
Organization:						
Address:						
City:						
Work Phone:	Home Phone:					
Cell Phone:		email:				
Donation Amount:	□ \$250,000	□ \$100,000	□ \$50,000	□ \$25,000	□ \$10,000	
	□ \$5,000	□ \$2,500	□ \$1,000	□ \$500	□ \$250	
	Other Amore	ount \$		(write-in)		
	□ I pledge to donate \$ as follows: (pledges may not help purchase)					
	<pre>\$ monthly for months starting (mo/year)</pre>					
	\$	<pre>\$ quarterly for quarters starting (mo/year)</pre>				

**Please make checks payable to:** "National Service Committee" and designate in the memo line "The Ark and the Dove".

**Mail Checks to:** The Ark and The Dove, c/o National Service Committee, Chariscenter USA, PO Box 628, Locust Grove, VA 22509-0628, USA.

Contact Information: Phone:(504) 220-4614

email: Johnny@TheArkAndTheDoveWorldwide.org

The NSC is a 501(c)(3) organization designated by the Internal Revenue Code, and donations are tax deductible. Acknowledgement letters for tax purposes will be mailed to your address above. Note: If insufficient funds are raised before October 20, 2015, the NSC may terminate the purchase agreement, in which case all donations will be returned shortly thereafter.